'I'o construct a combined sewer, with appurtenances, in Morning Star road, from 
Tait's lane to Richmond terrace; in Richmond terrace, from Morning Star road 
to a point about half-way between Van Pelt avenue and Van Name avenue; in Pros-
pect street, from Morning Star road to a point about four hundred and sixty-five 
(465) feet to the eastward; in Sherman avenue, from :horning Star road to a point 
about five hundred and fifty-five (555)  feet to the eastward; in Innis street, from 
Morning Star road to John street; in Cedar street, from Morning Star road 
to Housman avenue ; in Simonson avenue, from Richmond terrace to the 
tracks of the Staten Island Rapid "Transit Railroad Company;